THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  The following Financial Budget for Storm Water Fund Budget is hereby 
adopted for 2026, and appropriations are hereby made to the various projects as indicated below. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of Ten Million, One Hundred Eighty-Two 
Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Two ($10,182,382) Dollars are hereby made from the Storm 
Water Fund as follows: 

To the Storm Water Fund: 
  Personal Services      $ 254,805 
  Materials and Supplies                7,052 
  Purchase of Services          1,931,551 
  Equipment       7,988,974